CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO._____

A RESOLUTION APPROVING PROPOSED ARTISTS FOR ILLU-MINATE CORAL GABLES 2021, A TEMPORARY LIGHT-BASED PUBLIC ART EXHIBITION (UNANIMOUSLY RECOMMENDED BY THE ARTS ADVISORY PANEL APPROVAL/DENIAL VOTE: 6 TO 0, AND THE CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD APPROVAL/DENIAL VOTE: 7 TO 0).

WHEREAS, a proposed list of artists and installations was presented to the Arts Advisory Panel and Cultural Development Board by Illuminate Coral Gables; and

WHEREAS, the temporary exhibition is currently scheduled from January 15, 2021, Martin Luther King Jr. weekend through February 15, 2021, President's Day weekend; and

WHEREAS, the City is a participating partner along with the Coral Gables Community Foundation, the Coral Gables Business Improvement District, the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce, and the Coral Gables Museum; and

WHEREAS, The Arts Advisory Panel and Cultural Development Board will continue to receive updates throughout the project's development; and

WHEREAS, funding for the exhibition is being provided through a variety of sources including private, municipal, and outside grant funds; and

WHEREAS, the Arts Advisory Panel voted unanimously (6-0) to recommend approval of the proposed artist list at their meeting on July 22, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Cultural Development Board voted (7-0) to recommend approval of the proposed artist list at their meeting on August 4, 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the foregoing "Whereas" clauses are here hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon the adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. The City Commission does hereby approve the proposed artists for Illuminate Coral Gables, 2021.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBERW A.D., 2020

RAUL VALDES-FAULI MAYOR

ATTEST:

BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY

Resolution No. - Page 2 of 2